



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1090/2024**
SUNANDA BHASKER & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Pratap Shanker, Mr.Gautam
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

SR. GRACY PAUL, PRINCIPAL & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms.Ekta Mehta, Mr.Antarik
Chakrabarti and Ms.Zainab
Khan, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
19.07.2024

CM APPL. 40108/2024 – EXMP

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 1090/2024

3. The petitioner is seeking initiation of contempt proceedings against the respondents for the alleged wilful disobedience of the directions of this Court dated 30.01.2023 as well as undertaking given on the same date whereby it was stated that the MACP benefits shall be considered w.e.f. 01.07.2011.
4. Learned counsel for the respondent is present on advance notice. Disputing that any undertaking was given, she submits that as per instructions received, some of the teachers are not even eligible



under the said scheme. She requests time to file a detailed reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.

5. Renotify on 16.10.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 19, 2024/VLD