



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1090/2024**

SUNANDA BHASKER & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shreyansh Anand, Adv. along
with petitioner no. 4 in person.

versus

SR. GRACY PAUL, PRINCIPAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ekta Mehta, Ms. Zainab Khan,
Mr. A. Chakrabarti, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Minutes of meeting has not been filed by the Department of Education (DoE).
3. None appears on behalf of the Department of Education.
4. Issue Court notice, without process fee, to the Department of Education (DoE) through all modes including through counsel as well, returnable on 20.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/kr/db