



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1090/2024**

SUNANDA BHASKER & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. S. Shantanu, Adv.**
versus

SR. GRACY PAUL, PRINCIPAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Ekta Mehta, Ms. Zainab Khan,**
Mr. A. Chakrabarti, Advs.
Mr. Anil Arora, Assistant to DOE
Zone 26.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

1. After some hearing, it is agreed that the concerned school i.e. respondent no.1 would supply all the requisite documents to the concerned officials of the Directorate of Education (DOE) so that the calculation exercise in terms of the previous orders passed by this Court is concluded.
2. The amount due to the petitioner towards the implementation of the directions contained in the judgment/order dated 30.10.2023 shall be concluded and the requisite amount payable to the petitioner towards implementation of the Modified Assured Career Progression (MACP) Scheme shall be released to the petitioner as expeditiously as possible.
3. The amount payable shall be worked out interactively by the concerned accountant on behalf of the school, together with the officials of DOE, as also the petitioners.
4. For the purpose of this interactive exercise, the concerned official from DOE shall convene a meeting. It shall be ensured that the amount



payable to the petitioners is duly worked out within a period 4 weeks from today and the requisite amount is paid to the petitioner with a period of 2 weeks thereafter.

5. In case of non-compliance, the respondents shall join the proceedings virtually on the next date of hearing.

6. List on 28.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/at