



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1090/2024**

SUNANDA BHASKER & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Mr. Ankit Kumar, Mr. Shreyansh Anand, Mr. Santosh Kr. Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

SR. GRACY PAUL, PRINCIPAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ekta Mehta, Mr. Antarik Chakrabarti, Ms. Zainab Khan, Advs. for R1

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat (SC) along with Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

1. The petitioners have filed the computation in terms of the directions contained in the order dated 04.05.2026. Let a copy thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. The respondents are directed to take instructions with regard thereto.
3. List on 21.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 26, 2026/at/sv