



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010414752024

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1090/2024**

SUNANDA BHASKER & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Mr. Pratap
Shanker and Mr. Gautam Mishra,
Advocates
Mob: 8840437890

versus

SR. GRACY PAUL, PRINCIPAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ekta Mehta, Mr. Antarik
Chakrabarti, Ms. Zainab Khan, Advs.
for R1
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat (SC) along with
Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocate
Mob: 9313964463

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
21.08.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Accordingly, list on 02nd December, 2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 21, 2026